

SSK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015**

Rajnigandha @ Rita SinghAppellant
versus
Mahendra Singh@ Nirbhay Singh ThakurRespondent

Mr. A. R. Pande, advocate for the appellant.
Mr. R. V. Sankpal, advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED : 27th March, 2015.

P.C.:

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties makes a statement that the matter can be settled amicably and requested to refer it to the Mediator. Accordingly, by consent of the parties, the matter is referred for mediation. Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Advocate, is appointed as Mediator. The parties are directed to approach the learned Mediator with necessary papers. Learned Mediator is requested to endeavour his best and submit report expeditiously. Stand over to 15th June, 2015.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)