

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL No. 33 OF 2015**

Rajnigandhi @ Rita Singh. ..Appellant.

*Versus*

Mahendra Singh. ..Respondent.

Mr. A. R. Pande for the Appellant.

Mr. Ashley Cushier i/b R. V. Sankpal for the Respondent.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

Date : **June 15, 2015.**

P. C. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the respective parties submitted that parties want to explore the possibility of settlement. They, therefore, seek longer time. Hence, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> August 2015.

**[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**