

pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Dingrani h/f Ravindra Sankpal for
respondent.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
M. S. SONAK, JJ.**

January 06, 2016.

P.C. :

None for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits
that the mediation proceedings are going on. At the
request of learned counsel for the respondent,
stand over for three weeks i.e. 27/1/2016.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)