

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2015
IN
M.J. PETITION NO.A-1275 OF 2010**

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Mr. Anand A. Pande, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. R. V. Sankpal, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 24, 2016.

P.C. :

Learned counsel appearing for respondent submits
that reply would be tendered today in the Court.

2 Stand over to 1st July, 2016.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)