

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015

Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh ... Appellant

V/s.

Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Singh Thakur ... Respondent

Mr. Anand Pandey for the appellant.
Mr. R.V. Sankpal for the respondent.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

8th July, 2016.

P.C.

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

Admit.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)