

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015**

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh ....Appellant

V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing Thakur ....Respondent

Pooja Pandey i/y Anand Pande For Appellant

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

**DATE : 19th November, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned at 11.00p.m. At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant Stand Over to CMIS date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**