

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita SinghAppellant

V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing ThakurRespondent

Mr. Rohan Sawant with Pooja Pande For Appellant.

Ms. Bhagyashri Vishal a/w Vidhee Jain i/b Sankpal Ravindra
Vishnu for Respondent.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 6th March, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 20/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)