

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh .....APPELLANT  
V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing Thakur ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FCA NO. 57 OF 2015

In  
Family Court Appeal 33 OF 2015

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh .....APPLICANT  
V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing Thakur ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 903 OF 2022

In  
Family Court Appeal 33 OF 2015

Mahendra Singh Thakur .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh .....RESPONDENT

Ms Dhruvika Bhayani i/by Mr Anand Pande Advocates for  
Petitioner.

Mr Ravindra V Sankpal Advocate for Respondent.

[ MENTIONED AT 1.30 P.M. ]

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

**DATE :** 10th February, 2023

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 17/02/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**