

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2015  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.57 OF 2015**

Mrs.Rajnigandha @Rita Singh .. Appellant/Applicant  
Versus  
Mr.Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Singh Thakur .. Respondent

**ALONG WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.903 OF 2022  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2015**

Mr.Mahendra Singh Thakur .. Applicant

In the matter of  
Mrs.Rajnigandha @Rita Singh .. Appellant  
Versus  
Mr.Mahendra Singh Thakur .. Respondent

---

Mr.Rohan Sawant a/w Ms.Dhruvika Bhayani i/by Mr.Anand Pande for  
the Appellant/Applicant in CAM No.57 of 2015.  
Mr.Ravindra Pal i/by R.V. Sankpal & Associates for the Applicant in IA/  
903 of 2022.

---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.  
DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> April 2023**

**P.C.:-**

. This matter is circulated for hearing and final disposal of the  
Family Court Appeal.

2. Parties are at liberty to make a request for fixing a date for  
final hearing in the month of June 2023.

3. List the matter on board for 'Directions' on 16<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

***GAURI GODSE, J.***

***R.D. DHANUKA, J.***