

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita SinghAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing ThakurRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FCA NO. 57 OF 2015

In

Family Court Appeal 33 OF 2015

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita SinghAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing ThakurRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 903 OF 2022

In

Family Court Appeal 33 OF 2015

Mahendra Singh ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

Rajnigandha @ Rita SinghRESPONDENT

Mr Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Dhruvika Bhayani i/b Mr. Anand
Pande Adv for Petitioner

Mr. Sankpal Ravindra for Respondent/Applicant in IA/903/2020

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 19th June, 2023

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)