

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2015**

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing Thakur ....RESPONDENT

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION IN FCA NO. 57 OF 2015**

**In**

**Family Court Appeal 33 OF 2015**

Mrs. Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh ....APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Sing Thakur ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Sawant Advocate for Appellant

Ms. Taubon Irani for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**

**&**

**HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY**

**DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 27th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/03/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**