

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.57 OF 2015  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.33 OF 2015***

Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh ...Appellant/Applicant  
Versus  
Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Singh Thakur ...Respondent

Ms. Anjali Patil for the Appellant.

Ms. Chanchal Singh i/b R. V. Sankpal & Associates for the Respondent.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

***DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026***

***P.C. :***

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time, on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

2. At her request, stand over to **17<sup>th</sup> April 2026**. To be listed at 04:00 p.m.

***MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.***

***BHARATI DANGRE, J.***